

## **DECISION**

on Making Amendments to the Regulations of the Baltic Assembly of the Republic of Estonia, Republic of Latvia and Republic of Lithuania

The Baltic Assembly resolves

to add to the Regulations of the Baltic Assembly of the Republic of Estonia, Republic of Latvia and Republic of Lithuania, after the first sentence of the chapter "Main Provisions," a second sentence in the following wording:

The Baltic Assembly shall be a legal person with its legal address in Riga, Latvia.

Tallinn, November 28, 1998